## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Yonggil Kim	08/07/2009
Nahmryune Cho	08/07/2009
Yunhee Kim	08/07/2009
Joon Heo	08/07/2009
Seonmin Dong	08/07/2009
Mi Kyung Ji	08/07/2009
Man-Young Cha	08/07/2009
Kiho Lee	08/07/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SK Holdings Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	99, Seorin-dong, Jongno-gu	
City:	Seoul	
State/Country:	KOREA, DEMOCRATIC PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	110-110	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12474943

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(414)277-0656 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (414)271-6560

Email: mkeipdocket@michaelbest.com Correspondent Name: Michael Best & Friedrich LLP Address Line 1: 100 East Wisconsin Avenue

Address Line 2: **Suite 3300** 

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202-4108

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 023091 FRAME: 0715** 

500935385

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	023812-9004-01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen A. Gigot	
Total Attachments: 3 source=ASN01#page1.tif source=ASN01#page2.tif source=ASN01#page3.tif		

PATENT REEL: 023091 FRAME: 0716

#### ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to our obligation to SK Holdings Co., Ltd. (hereinafter referred to as

"Assignee"), a Korean corporation having its principal place of business at:

99, Seorin-dong, Jongno-gu Seoul 110-110, Republic of Korea

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

we:

Yonggil Kim Expo Apt. 210-404, Jeonmin-dong, Yuseong-gu Daejeon 305-761, Republic of Korea

Nahmryune Cho 208-12, Wonnae-dong, Yuseong-gu Daejeon 305-808, Republic of Korea

Yunhee Kim 107-2701 Samseong Raemian Apt., Bisan-dong, Dongan-gu, Anyang-si Gyeonggi-do 431-050, Republic of Korea

Joon Heo Expo Apt. 406-602, Jeonmin-dong, Yuseong-gu Daejeon 305-762, Republic of Korea

Seonmin Dong C-1102, Hyundai Millart 1 Cha Officetel, Baekseok 2-dong, Ilsandong-gu, Goyang-si Gyeonggi-do 410-908, Republic of Korea

Mi Kyung Ji 140-1, Wonchon-dong, Yuseong-gu Daejeon 305-712, Republic of Korea

Man-Young Cha Hanbat Xi Apt. 106-602, Samseong-dong, Dong-gu Daejeon 300-717, Republic of Korea

Kiho Lee Gumsung Baeckjo Yemiji Apt. 805-1501, Gaunpyung-dong, Yuseong-gu Daejeon 305-509, Republic of Korea

confirm our obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest -

PATENT REEL: 023091 FRAME: 0717

- (1) in and to inventions described in a patent application titled "PHENYL PIPERAZINE COMPOUNDS, PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITION INCLUDING THE SAME, AND USE THEREOF" for which we filed United States Patent Application No. 12/474,943 (Atty. File No. 023812-9004-01) (hereinafter the "U.S. utility patent application");
- (2) in and to the U.S. utility patent application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, §111(b) provisional, §111(a), and reissue applications) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;
- (3) in and to all patent applications on said invention now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted; and
- (4) under the International Convention in respect to the U.S. utility patent application and agree that any patent applications of any foreign countries which may be filed shall be filed in the name of our Assignee with a claim to priority based on either or both of the U.S. utility patent application.

And we hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue said patent or patents to Assignee.

Aug. 7, 2009

Date

KIM, Yonggil

Aug. 7, 2009	Nahmyne Cho
Date	CHO, Nahmryune
Aug. 7, 2009	KIM, Yunkee
Date	KIM, Yunkee
Aug. 7, 2009	Man
Date	HEO, Joon
Aug. 7, 2009	200
Date	DONG, Seonmin
Aug. 7, 2009	Jr Hzkyung Jl, Mi Kyung
Date	JI, MI Kyung
Aug. 7, 2009	mont
Date	CHA, Man-Young
Aug. 7, 2009	Kiho Lee
Date	LEE, Kiho

T:\CLIENTA\023812\9004\A3355504.1